## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mills to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 54 by Senator Mills

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 3 and insert "17:2048.51(C)(19), (20), and (21) and (G)(8), (9), and
- 3 (10), relative to the Louisiana Health"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "committee;" delete the remainder of the line and on line 6, delete 6 "issues;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete line 9 and insert "R.S. 17:2048.51(C)(19), (20), and (21) and (G)(8), (9),
  9 and (10) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 11 On page 2, line 4, delete "dean" and insert "chancellor"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6 insert the following:
- 14 "(21) The president of the Louisiana Academy of Family Physicians or his designee."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 15, delete "<u>dean</u>" and insert "<u>chancellor</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 16, after "designee" insert "for the commission"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:
- 21 "(10) The president of the Louisiana Academy of Family Physicians or his designee for
- 22 <u>the commission.</u>"